CH \$315.00 852229

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM389776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gates That Open, LLC		12/26/2013	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GTO Access Systems, LLC
Street Address:	3121 Hartsfield Road
City:	Tallahassee
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32303
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85222980	LUXOR
Serial Number:	85222966	LUXOR
Registration Number:	4131506	SECURITY-CAMERAS.COM THE ONLINE SOURCE F
Registration Number:	3964886	FALCO
Registration Number:	3900349	MIGHTY MULE
Registration Number:	2073753	MIGHTY MULE
Registration Number:	2695452	MIGHTY MULE
Registration Number:	2713192	E-Z GATE
Registration Number:	2697658	BULLDOG
Registration Number:	2172698	BULLDOG
Registration Number:	2063128	
Registration Number:	3825643	FARM GEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9522534106

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-253-4106
Email: tmgml@slwip.com
Correspondent Name: Michael B. Lasky

TRADEMARK

900369691 REEL: 005822 FRAME: 0579

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2938 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402 5977.000002 **ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Michael B. Lasky

/Michael B. Lasky/ **SIGNATURE:**

DATE SIGNED: 06/30/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=GTO Access Name Change#page1.tif source=GTO Access Name Change#page2.tif source=GTO Access Name Change#page3.tif source=GTO Access Name Change#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005822 FRAME: 0580**

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration : Division of Co			
SUBJE	Gates Ti	hat Open, LLC		
LI C DO E	O1.	Name of Limi	ted Liability Company	<u> </u>
The encl	losed Articles o	of Amendment and fee(s) are sub	omitted for filing.	
Please re	eturn all corresp	oondence concerning this matter	to the following:	
		Dawn Vatois		
			Name of Person	
		Nortek, Inc.		
		1.5.4	Firm/Company	
		50 Kennedy Plaza		
	•		Address	
		Providence, RI 02903		
			City/State and Zip Code	*************************************
		dawл.valois@nortekinc.d		
		E-mail address; (t	o be used for future annual report notificat	ion)
For furth	er information	concerning this matter, please c	all:	
Dawn V	/alois		401 751-1600	
	Name	of Person	Area Code & Daytime Te	elephone Number
Enclosed	t is a check for	the following amount:		
□ \$2 5.0	00 Filing Fee	□\$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$55,00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□\$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	MAII	LING ADDRESS:	STREET/COURIER	ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005822 FRAME: 0581

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Gates That Open, LLC.

company has been notified in writing of this change.

odios mai opon, ezo					
(Name of the Limited Liabiti (A Florida	ity Company as it now appear a Limited Liability Company)	rs on our records.)	=1	22	
				تت	
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability	Company were filed on July	/ 19, 1999	<u>rand</u> as:	signed .	
Florida document number P99000063864 L09000 1132			87	N	_
L09000 113;	28' /		€73.5° 573.5° 573.4°	יט	Ī
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:			71		Ę
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the lin	mitad liability campany ber	-4.	200 212	AH 11: 00	•
GTO Access Systems, LLC	meet nabinty company ner	 ·	EM.	0	
The new name must be distinguishable and end with the we	orde "Limited Lightlity Comps	ony " the decimation "	L1 C" or the	abbravis	
"L.L.C."	ords Chimeo Chabinty Compa	my, the designation i	CLC OF THE	annie vie	шо
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:					
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADD			· <u></u>		
17 metpus office disasess most be A STREET ADD	'RESS/	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	·		
77					
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:					
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)					_
		_			_
R If amonding the registered exect and/or reci	internal office address on a		4la	. f 41	
B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered agent and/or the new registered office ad-		our records, enter	ine name (or the	nev
		•			
Name of New Registered Agent:					
N D : 105 111					_
New Registered Office Address:	Fn	ter Florida street ada			
	Zir.		7 (43		
	Cit	, Florida	Zip Code		
	City		гір Соав	8	
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Register	ed Agent:				
I hereby accept the appointment as registered agen.	t and garge to get in this ex	anacity I forther on	rae to com	عان ساند	7
the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper i					
accept the obligations of my position as registered to					

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

Page 1 of 3

being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability

TRADEMARK REEL: 005822 FRAME: 0582

If amending the Managers or Managing Members on our records, enter the title, name, and address of each Manager or Managing Member being added or removed from our records: MGR = Manager MGRM = Managing Member Title <u>Name</u> Address Type of Action Remove

			Remove
		720	Add
		SEC 75	Remove
		7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.	Add Remove 26
		in (2)	
	1944		
		7. V 2. V 3. V 3. V	}
			Remove
			Add
			Remove
			Add
			Remove

Page 2 of 3

	Ifective date of the name change is to be January 1,2014.
•	
	
	·
	Nerombar 26 2013
	December 26, 2013
	December 26, 2013 Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member

Page 3 of 3

Filing Fee: \$25.00

2013 DEC 26 AM 11: 00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005822 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 06/30/2016